channels have got full instability, let alone the strong impetus taking effect the exchanges. In the 

meantime, shortfalls in government budget lead to shortage of exchanging motive. The friendship 

city work budget of KKC municipal for 2015 was only 40,000 dollars (forty thousand dollars) 

subdivided into 28,900 dollars (twenty-eight thousand and nine hundred dollar) for visiting abroad 

and 11,000 dollars (eleven thousand and one hundred dollar) for reception of foreign visitors. 

For NNC, the budget on friendship city communication is relatively sufficient. The total was about 

3,532,200 dollars (three million five hundred thirty-two thousand and two hundred dollars). 

Blaming to the lack of substantial and operational projects between two cities, the result was 

the limited budget used for visiting, reception and scholarship and some other aspects. 

For the unsatisfying information exchange environment reasons it was noticed   that most